Level Measurement and Monitoring
PKP Process Instruments Inc.
10 Brent Drive · Hudson, MA 01749
SS +1-978-212-0006 · TT +1-978-568-0060
Email: info@pkp.eu · Internet: www.pkp.eu
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstraße 24 · D-65205 Wiesbaden
SS +49 (0) 6122-7055-0 · TT +49 (0) 6122-7055-50

SS +49 (0) 6122-7055-0 · TT +49 (0) 6122-7055-50
Email: info@pkp.de · Internet: www.pkp.de
Model Coding:
Order Number: FT01.
Hydrostatic submersible sensor
Output signals:
1 = 4-20 mA, 2 wire
2 = 0 to 10 VDC, 3-wire
Accuracy class:
1 = 0,3 %
Measuring Ranges:
R63 = 0 to 0.1 bar / 0 to 1.45 psi)
R64 = 0 to 0.16 bar / 0 to 2.32 psi)
R65 = 0 to 0.25 bar / 0 to 3.63 psi)
R66 = 0 to 0.4 bar / 0.5.8 psi)
R67 = 0 to 0.6 bar / 0 to 8.7 psi)
R69 = 0 to 1 bar / 0 to 14.5 psi)
R70 = 0 to 1.6 bar / 0 to 23.2 psi)
R72 = 0 to 2.5 bar / 0 to 36.3 psi)
R73 = 0 to 4 bar / 0 to 58.0 psi)
R74 = 0 to 6 bar / 0 to 87 psi
R75 = 0 to 10 bar / 0 to 145 psi
R76 = 0 t0 16 bar / 0 to 232 psi
R78 = 0 to 25 bar / 0 to 363 psi
9 = Special measuring range: please specify in writing
Cable Length:
01 = Measuring range + 1.5 ft. / 0.5 m
xx = Special length, please specify in writing
Options and accessories (more than one may be selected)
0 = None
1 = Protective cap of stainless steel
2 = Suspended mount for level sensor
3 = Additional weight of stainless steel 1.4571
4 = Test Certificate
1. 1. R72. 0.01.
Electrical Specifications:
Supply voltage: 12 to 30 VDC with current output
17 to 30 VDC with voltage output
Power consumption
max: P = 1 Watt
Output: Current output load:
(UB-10V) / 0.02 A
Voltage output load: 100 kOhm
Protection type: IP68 as per EN 60 529 / IEC 529
Electrical
protection: Reverse-polarity, overvoltage, short-
circuit protection
Technical Specifications:
Materials:
Housing: Stainless steel AISI 316 / 1.4401
Pressure
connection: Stainless steel AISI 316 / 1.4401
Protective cap: PA
Process connection
Ballast weight: G 1/2 B
Overload limits: 29 psi / 2 bar up to measuring range
R69
58 psi / 4 bar for measuring range R70
188 psi / 13 bar for measuring ranges
R72-R74
464 psi / 32 bar for measuring range
R75-R78
Max. medium